RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

	CENTRAL FAX CENTER
FEB. 5. 2007 5:14PM LATHROP & GAGE	្រុក និ 0 5 2007 រ NO. 5410 P. 11
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No 0681-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 2007 United States Petert and Trademork Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent: 10337	1003 cuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nathan T. Baltz J.D. Sheldon Danielson	Name: TauTheta Instruments LLC
	Internal Address: 2100 Central Avenue
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suite 107
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2100 Central Avenue
Execution Date(s) 1/31/07 & 1/30/07	Suite 107
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Boulder
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: CO
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 80301
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/598,349	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jerome R. Smith, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage LC	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Lathrop & Gage LC	☐ Enclosed
2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Kansas City State: MO Zin: 64108	8. Payment Information
State: MO Zip: <u>64108</u> Phone Number: (816) 460-5306	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (816) 292-2001	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0600
Email Address: jsmith@lathropgage.com	Authorized User Name Jerome R. Smith, Jr.
9. Signature:	February 5, 2007
Signature Jerome R. Smith, Jr.	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 4

02/07/2007 DBYRNE 00000172 120600 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

8021 (40.00 DA PAGE 11/17 * RCVD AT 2/5/2007 6:09:11 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/5 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-50

PATENT REEL: 018872 FRAME: 0775

NO. 5410 P. 13

Attorney Docket No.: 456025

FEB 0 5 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Nathan T. Baltz of 4511 Sandpiper Court, Boulder, Colorado 80301 and J.D. Sheldon Danielson of 1101 Quince Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, citizens of the United States of America and residents have invented certain new and useful

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SYSTEM IDENTIFICATION

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/598,349, Filed: November 13, 2006 for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, TauTheta Instruments LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Colorado and having its principal place of business at 2100 Central Avenue, Suite 107, Boulder, Colorado 80301, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Nathan T. Baltz and J.D. Sheldon Danielson, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said TauTheta Instruments LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, (a) and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application;
- any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of (c) said application;
- any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may (d) issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the (e) United States of America;

1 of 3

PAGE 13/17 * RCVD AT 2/5/2007 6:09:11 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/5 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-50

PATENT REEL: 018872 FRAME: 0776

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER NO. 5410 P. 12

FEB 0.5 2007 U.S. Department of COMMERCE U.S. Department of COMMERCE U.S. Department of COMMERCE

Form PT 0-1695 (Rev. 03/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 8/30/2005)	FEB 0 5 2007 U.S. Department of COMMERCE U.S. Department of COMMERCE U.S. Department of COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
 Name of conveying party(les): Nathan T. Baltz 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
J.D. Sheldon Danielson	Name: TauTheta Instruments LLC	
	Internal Address: 2100 Central Avenue	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suite 107	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 1/31/07 & 1/30/07	Street Address: 2100 Central Avenue	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Suite 107	
Security Agreement	City: Boulder	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: CO	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 80301	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/598,349	B. Patent No.(s)	
1 (1330,349		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Jerome R. Smith, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage LC	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Lathrop & Gage LC	☐ Enclosed	
2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Kansas City		
State: MO Zip: <u>64108</u>	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number : (816) 460-5306	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: _(816) 292-2001`	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0600	
Email Address: <u>ismith@lathropgage.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Jerome R. Smith, Jr.</u>	
9. Signature: / A Shill h	February 5, 2007	
Signaturé Jerome R. Śmith, Jr.	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;
- any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of (i) America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said TauTheta Instruments LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

1/30/07 Date

STATE OF Colorado :

SS:

On this 30 day of January, 2007, before me personally appeared Nathan T. Baltz to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the

day and year day obove written.

2 of 3

PAGE 14/17 * RCVD AT 2/5/2007 6:09:11 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/5 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-50

Attorney Docket No.: 456025

My commission expires: 6/16/2028

J.D. Sheldon Danielson

STATE OF Colorade:

SS:

On this 30 day of January, 2007, before me personally appeared J.D. Sheldon Danielson to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

6/16/08

My commission expires: (SEAL)

My Commission Expires 06/18/2008

3 of 3

PAGE 15/17 * RCVD AT 2/5/2007 6:09:11 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/5 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-50

PATENT

REEL: 018872 FRAME: 0779